
 

 

CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION 

 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE:  April 13th, 2020 

AGENDA ITEM: 

Contract Award – 2020 Biosolids Removal and Reuse Project 

PREPARED BY:   DIRECTOR APPROVAL:  

Adam Benton, Project Engineer  

DEPARTMENT:   

Public Works, Engineering 

ATTACHMENTS:  

Certified Bid Tab 

BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT:   

402305594.563000, S2001 $8,817,581.85 

SUMMARY:   
 
The 2020 Biosolids Removal and Reuse project will include onsite dredging, screening, and 
dewatering of 15,100 dry tons of biosolids from the City’s wastewater treatment plant (WWTP) 
lagoons, along with the hauling and land application of the dewatered and screened biosolids at a 
Washington State Department of Ecology (DOE) permitted Beneficial Use Facility. 
 
The project was advertised for a March 31, 2020 bid opening.  The City received 3 bids as shown 
on the attached bid tabulation.  The low bidder was American Process Group, Inc. at $8,397,697.00.  
The engineer’s estimate is $9,235,000.00.  References have been checked and found to be 
satisfactory. 
 

Contract Bid:  $8,397,697.00 
Management Reserve:  $419,884.85 

 Total:  $8,817,581.85 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the 2020 Biosolids 
Removal and Reuse project contract with American Process Group, Inc. in the amount of 
$8,397,697.00 and approve a management reserve of $419,884.85 for a total allocation of 
$8,817,581.85. 
 
RECOMMENDED MOTION: 
I move to authorize the Mayor to sign and execute the 2020 Biosolids Removal and Reuse 
contract with American Process Group, Inc. in the amount of $8,397,697.00, and approve a 
management reserve of $419,884.85, for a total allocation of $8,817,581.85. 
 

Item 7 - 1

jlaycock
Image



 2020 Biosolids Removal and Reuse Project
Certified Bid Tab

Certified Bid Tab

3/31/2020

Section Item Description Quantity Units Unit Prices Total Price Unit Prices Total Price Unit Prices Total Price Unit Prices Total Price
1-04.4 1 MINOR CHANGES EST 1.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
1-09.7 2 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $467,000.00 $467,000.00 $525,000.00 $525,000.00 $322,434.00 $322,434.00

3 BIOSOLIDS REMOVAL AND REUSE DT 15,100.00 $600.00 $9,060,000.00 $627.00 $9,467,700.00 $600.00 $9,060,000.00 $533.13 $8,050,263.00

$9,235,000.00 $9,959,700.00 $9,610,000.00 $8,397,697.00

Apparent Low Bid
40230594.563000.S2001   2020 BIOSOLIDS REMOVAL AND REUSE PROJECT

Engineer's Estimate Merrell Brothers Synagro West APGSchdule A

Item 7 - 2




